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such plant, if consigned to purchasers outside of such no license 
territory where the sale of any such liquors is authorized or 
permitted. Nothing in this act contained shall be construed or 
held to permit liquors so manufactured, to be sold or delivered 
for any purpose whatsoever in any city, town or village in this 
state in which no license is granted for the sale of such liquors, 
except for shipment by a common carrier to purchasers residing 
where such sale is authorized or permitted. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 30, 1917. 

No. 608, A.] 	 [Published July 3, 1917. 
CHAPTER 548 

AN ACT to repeal sections 1489, 1491 and 4605 of the statutes: 
and to create subsection (5r) of section 1492ab, relating to 
the control of contagious and infectious diseases of animals, 
and prescribing a penalty. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Sections 1489, 1491 and 4605 of the statutes are 
repealed. 

SECTION 2. A new subsection is added to section 1492ab of 
the statutes, to read: (Section 1492ab) (5r) Any person, firm, 
or corporation, who shall knowingly bring into this state, or 
transport or remove from one part of the state to another, or 
receive in charge, or exhibit at any fair, any animal afflicted 
with or that has been exposed to any contagious or infections 
disease, except as authorized by the rules, regulations, or orders 
of the department of agriculture, commissioner of agriculture, 
or state live stock sanitary board; or who, knowing or having 
reason to suspect that there is any such animal upon his premises 
or upon any premises of which he has control, shall fail to re-
port such fact as required by law, or who shall attempt to con-
ceal the existence of such disease upon such premises, or who 
shall permit such animal to run at large or come in contact 
with other animals susceptible to such disease; or who shall 
violate any provision of this section or any rule, regulation or 
order issued pursuant thereto by the department of agriculture, 
commissioner of agriculture, or state live stock sanitary board, 
shall be liable to any person injured thereby for the damages 
by him sustained, and shall be punished by a fine of not less 
than twenty dollars nor more than two hundred dollars, or by 
imprisonment in the county jail not less than thirty days nor 



LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ch. 549-550. 	897 

more than one year, or by both such fine and imprisonment, and 
the criminal penalty herein prescribed shall be cumulative for 
each animal involved in such violation. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 30, 1917. 

No. 76, A.] 	 [Published July 3, 1917. 

CHAPTER 549 
AN ACT to amend section 35.24 of the statutes, relating to pub- 

lic printing and documents. 
The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 

Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SEcTioN 1. Section 35.24 of the statutes is amended to read: 
35.24 It is the duty of the • " • printing board to com-
pile and prepare biennially printer's copy for a book to be de-
nominated "Wisconsin Blue Book," which shall contain lists 
of senators and assemblymen and employes of each house, and 
statistical and other information of the same general character 
as that heretofore published in the blue book of Wisconsin, but 
so selected and condensed as will limit the number of pages to 
eight hundred or less. In making such selection of matt.r 
the * • * board is directed to consult freely with the state 
superintendent and the superintendent of the state historical 
society. The • • * board shall deliver said printer's copy 
to the " " state printer not later than the thirtieth day 
of January in each odd-numbered year * " • together with 
a proper order for the printing of an edition thereof, " * 
to be printed and delivered not later than the fifteenth day of 
July of the same year. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect upon passage and pub-
lication. 

Approved June 30, 1917. 

No. 587, A.] 	 [Published July 3, 1917 

CHAPTER 550 
AN ACT to create sections 1435f-12 to 1435f-20, inclusive, of 

the statutes, relating to the practice of chiropody, and pro-
viding a penalty. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Nine new sections are added to the statutes to 
read: Section 1435f-12. The practice of chiropody is defined 
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